Data Sheet
1
FortiTester
FortiTester is a network security testing tool designed
to identify and evaluate network security devices and
applications. It can simulate network traffic, including
malicious traffic, and test how security devices perform in
detecting and mitigating threats. FortiTester supports a wide

9
FortiTester Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
HARDWARE
FortiTester 100F FTS-100F Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – 1x GE MGMT port,
2x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP ports, 2x 10GE SFP+ ports. 1TB HDD Storage.
FTS-100F-BDL-293-DD Hardware plus Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE
ATT&CK signature updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FortiTester 2000F FTS-2000F Network performance and security testing system for enterprises and service providers. - 1 x GE RJ45(mgmt),
4 x 10GE SFP+, 2 TB HDD Storage, SSL card for acceleration.
FTS-2000F-BDL-293-DD Hardware plus Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE
ATT&CK signature updates), with FortiCare Premium support.
FortiTester 2500E FTS-2500E Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – 1x GE RJ45,
4x 10 GE SFP+, 1 TB storage.
FTS-2500E-BDL-293-DD Hardware plus Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE
ATT&CK signature updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FortiTester 3000F FTS-3000F Network performance and security testing system for enterprises and service providers. - 1 x GE RJ45(mgmt),
2 x 40GE QSFP (can split to 2 x 10GE SFP+), 2TB HDD Storage, equipped with SSL acceleration card.
FTS-3000F-BDL-293-DD Hardware plus Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE
ATT&CK signature updates), with FortiCare Premium support.
VM WARE
FortiTester VM02 FTS-VM02 Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – Virtual appliance with
2x vCPU cores and 4 GB memory, supporting VMware/VMXNET3 and KVM/VIRTIO.
FC-10-FTV02-294-02-DD Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE ATT&CK signature
updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FortiTester VM04 FTS-VM04 Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – Virtual appliance with
4x vCPU cores and 8 GB memory, supporting VMware/VMXNET3 and KVM/VIRTIO.
FC-10-FTV04-294-02-DD Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE ATT&CK signature
updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FortiTester VM08 FTS-VM08 Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – Virtual appliance with
8x vCPU cores and 16 GB memory, supporting VMware/VMXNET3 and KVM/VIRTIO.
FC-10-FTV08-294-02-DD Enterprise bundle (IPS attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection & MITRE ATT&CK signature
updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FortiTester VM16 FTS-VM16 Network Performance and Security Testing System for Enterprises and Service Providers – Virtual appliance with
16x vCPU cores and 32 GB memory, supporting VMware/VMXNET3 and KVM/VIRTIO.

10
FortiTester Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
ACCESSORIES SUPPORT 100F/2000F/2500E
1GE SFP RJ45 Transceiver Module
(except FTS-100F)
FN-TRAN-GC 1GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
1GE SFP LX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-LX 1GE SFP LX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
1GE SFP SX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-SX 1GE SFP SX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Long Range FN-TRAN-SFP+LR 10GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Short Range FN-TRAN-SFP+SR 10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+1 10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1 m for Systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+3 10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 3 m for Systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+5 10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 5 m for Systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+7 10GE SFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 7 m for Systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
10GE SFP+ Active Direct Attach Cable,
10m / 32.8 ft
SP-CABLE-ADASFP+ 10GE SFP+ active direct attach cable, 10m / 32.8 ft for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots.
ACCESSORIES SUPPORT 3000F
40GE QSFP+ Transceiver Module,
Short Range
FN-TRAN-QSFP+SR 40GE QSFP+ transceivers, short range for all systems with QSFP+ Slots.
40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+1 40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1 m for Systems with QSFP+ slots.
40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+3 40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 3 m for Systems with QSFP+ slots.
40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+5 40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 5 m for Systems with QSFP+ slots.
SECURITY SERVICES
FortiTester XXXX FC-10-XXXX-293-02-DD Enterprise bundle (IPS  attack PCAPs update, malware strike pack, web protection, and MITRE ATT&CK
signature updates), with 24x7 FortiCare support.
FC-10-XXXX-187-02-DD FortiTester Premium Attack Signatures (FDS update of IPS attack PCAPs update, plus web protection
signatures updates).
FC-10-XXXX-318-02-DD FortiTester ATT&CK MITRE Attack Package (Windows/ Linux/ Mac attacks based on MITRE techniques).
FC-10-XXXX-261-02-DD FortiTester Malware Strike Pack (FortiGuard auto update).
XXXX = hardware model such as FT01H, FTE2K, FT2KE, FTK3K
SERVICES SKU / UPDATES ENTITLEMENT ENTERPRISE BUNDLE PREMIUM ATTACK SIGNATURES MALWARE STRIKE PACK MITRE ATT&CK
IPS ✓⃝ ✓⃝
Web Attacks ✓⃝ ✓⃝